
TYRA 24 Hour Film Festival HISTORY

Year Cinema Film Title

2012 1 12 Monkeys

2012 1 2012 .

2009 1 21 .

2015 2 3 Days to Kill

2002 2 39 Steps, The

2002 1 42nd Street

2002 2 6th Day, The

2006 1 About a Boy

2012 2 Adjustment Bureau, The

1997 2 Adventures in Babysitting

1995 2 Adventures of Buckaroo Bonzai, The

1995 1 Affair to Remember, An

1996 1 Aladdin

1998 1 All About Eve

1996 1 Amadeus

2004 1 Amadeus - director's cut

2009 2 Amazing Dr. Clitterhouse, The

2014 1 American in Paris, An

2001 1 American President, The

2016 2 American Ultra

1997 2 Animal House

2011 1 Annie

2007 1 Ant Bully, The

2001 1 Antz

1996 1 Apollo 13

2001 2 Armour of the Gods

1995 2 Army of Darkness

2009 1 Around the World in 80 Days

2011 2 Astro Boy

2008 1 Auntie Mame

1999 2 Austin Powers

2000 2 Austin Powers II

2013 2 Avengers, The

2006 2 Azumi

1996 1 Babe

1997 1 Back to the Future

2015 1 Back to the Future Part II

2001 2 Bad Boys

2017 1 Bad Moms

2013 2 Bandits

2006 2 Banlieue 13

1995 2 Batman

2007 1 Batman Begins

ALPHABETICAL ORDER
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2017 2 Batman v Superman

1995 1 Beauty and the Beast

2005 1 Bend it Like Beckham

2000 2 Better Off Dead

2012 1 Big

2016 1 Big Fish

2016 1 Big Hero 6

1999 2 Big Hit, The

2013 2 Big Lebowski, The

1996 2 Big Trouble in Little China

2000 2 Bird on a Wire

2015 1 Birdcage, The

2006 2 Blair Thumb, The

2002 2 Blind Justice

1995 1 Blues Brothers, The

2008 1 Bollywood/Hollywood

2010 1 Bolt

2012 2 Book of Eli, The

2001 2 Boondock Saints

2015 2 BoxTrolls, The

1996 1 Brady Bunch Movie, The

1999 2 Brain Smasher…A Love Story

1998 1 Breakfast at Tiffany's

1999 1 Breakfast Club, The

2013 1 Bride Wars

2017 1 Bridge on the River Kwai, The

2001 1 Brigadoon

2005 2 Brotherhood of the Wolf

2002 2 Buffy the Vampire Slayer

2000 1 Bug's Life, A

2005 1 Bullitt

2009 1 Butch Cassidy and the Sundance Kid

2016 2 Cabin in the Woods, The

2004 2 Cannery Row

2012 2 Captain America: The First Avenger

1995 1 Casablanca

2000 2 Casino Royale (1967)

2008 2 Casino Royale (2006)

1998 2 Cast a Deadly Spell

2010 2 Cat People

2010 1 Catch Me If You Can

2001 1 Charade

2004 2 Charlie's Angels
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2002 2 Chase, The

2016 1 Chef

2004 1 Chicago

2005 1 Chocolat

2013 2 Chronicle

1999 1 Cinderella

2016 1 Cinderella (2015)

2013 1 Citizen Kane

2006 2 City Hunter

1998 1 City Slickers

2012 1 Clash of the Titans

1995 2 Clockwork Orange, A

2014 1 Closet, The

2011 1 Color of Magic, The

2002 1 Commitments, The

2015 2 Computer Wore Tennis Shoes, The

2002 2 Con Air

2006 1 Connie & Carla

2009 1 Cooler, The

2005 1 Court Jester, The

2012 2 Cowboys & Aliens

2010 2 Crank

2015 1 Croupier

1995 2 Crow, The

2006 2 Cursed

2008 1 Cyrano de Bergerac

2013 1 Dark Knight Rises, The

2011 1 Dark Knight, The

1999 1 Dave

2017 1 Deadpool

2001 2 Deathrow Gameshow

2001 2 Deep Rising

2002 2 Demolition Man

2007 1 Desk Set

2011 1 Despicable Me

2016 1 Die Hard

2003 1 Disney's The Kid

2014 2 District 13: Ultimatum

2009 2 DOA: Dead or Alive

2000 1 Doctor Zhivago

2001 2 Dogma

2016 2 Dracula Untold

2014 2 Dragon Hunters
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2001 2 Drive

2012 2 Dylan Dog: Dead of Night

2016 1 Edge of Tomorrow

2003 2 Eight Legged Freaks

2006 1 Ella Enchanted

2010 1 Enchanted

2002 2 Entrapment

2004 2 Equilibrium

1996 2 Escape from New York

2014 2 EuroTrip

2000 1 Ever After

1997 1 Executive Decision

2012 2 Expendables, The

2008 2 Family Guy: Blue Harvest

2015 2 Family, The

2009 2 Fantastic 4

2003 2 Father Goose

1995 1 Father of the Bride

2002 1 Ferris Bueller's Day Off

2007 1 Fever Pitch

1997 2 Fiendish Plot of Dr. Fu Manchu, The

1998 2 Fifth Element, The

2006 1 Finding Nemo

1998 2 First Strike

2000 2 Fish Called Wanda, A

2008 2 Flyboys

1999 2 Four Musketeers, The

2005 1 Four Weddings & a Funeral

1996 2 Freejack

1996 1 Fugitive, The

1999 1 Full Monty, The

2001 1 Galaxy Quest

2004 2 Get Crazy

1997 2 Get Shorty

2009 2 Get Smart

2014 2 Get the Gringo

2008 2 Ghost Rider

2015 1 Ghostbusters

2017 1 Ghostbusters (2016)

2004 1 Gigi

2003 1 Gilda

2007 2 Girl Next Door

2013 1 Godfather, The
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2014 1 Godfather, The: Part II 

2017 2 Gods of Egypt

1999 2 Godzilla

2015 2 Godzilla (2014)

2017 2 Godzilla and Mothra: The Battle for Earth

2000 2 Golden Child, The

2009 2 Golden Compass, The

2015 2 Gone in 60 Seconds (1974)

1999 1 Gone With the Wind

2015 2 Goonies, The

2001 1 Gorgeous

2004 1 Gosford Park

1995 1 Graduate, The

2006 2 Grease

2007 2 Grease 2

2010 2 Grindhouse

1998 2 Grosse Pointe Blank

1999 1 Groundhog Day

2015 2 Guardians of the Galaxy

2010 2 Hangover, The

2013 1 Hanna

2010 2 Hard Target

2003 1 Harry Potter - Sorcerer's Stone

2013 1 Harvey Girls, The

1997 1 Heart and Souls

1998 2 Heavy Metal

1999 2 Hell Comes to Frogtown

2005 2 Hidden, The

1996 2 Highlander

1997 1 His Girl Friday

2013 2 Hitman

2005 2 Hobbit, The

2014 1 Hobbit, The: An Unexpected Journey

2013 1 Holiday Inn 

2008 1 Holiday, The

1996 1 Honeymoon in Vegas

2012 1 Horrible Bosses

2009 2 Host, The

1999 1 How to Steal a Million

1995 2 Hudson Hawk

2001 1 Ideal Husband, An

2008 2 Idiocracy

1997 2 If Looks Could Kill

p. 5



TYRA 24 Hour Film Festival HISTORY

Year Cinema Film Title

ALPHABETICAL ORDER

2001 1 In & Out

2015 1 In a World

2011 1 Incredible Hulk, The

2006 2 Incredibles, The

2014 1 Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade

2017 1 Inside Out

2017 1 Intern, The

2014 2 Ip Man

2017 2 Ip Man 2

2009 1 Iron Man

2011 2 Iron Man 2

2015 2 Iron Sky

1997 1 It Happened One Night

2014 1 Italian Job, The

2000 2 January Man, The

2005 1 Jaws

1999 1 Jeffrey

2003 1 Jimmy Neutron

2016 2 John Wick

1999 2 Johnny Mnemonic

2004 2 Josie and the Pussycats

1995 2 Jurassic Park

2003 1 Kate & Leopold

2011 2 Kick-Ass

2007 2 Kiki's Delivery Service

2006 2 Kill Bill Vol. 1

2006 2 Kill Bill Vol. 2

2002 1 King & I, The

2009 2 King Kong

2012 1 King's Speech, The

2016 2 Kingsman: The Secret Service

2007 2 Kiss Kiss Bang Bang

2009 1 Kung Fu Panda

2007 1 L.A. Confidential

2012 2 Land of the Lost

1997 2 Last Boy Scout, The

2007 1 Last Holiday

2015 1 Last Vegas

2016 1 Le Mans

2002 1 Legally Blonde

2017 2 Legend of Tarzan, The

2015 1 Lego Movie, The

2004 2 Leon: The Professional - dir. Cut
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2017 1 Lethal Weapon

1998 1 Liar Liar

1996 2 Life of Brian

2004 1 Lilies of the Field

2003 2 Lilo & Stitch

2013 1 Limitless

1998 1 Little Mermaid, The

2010 1 Live and Let Die

2003 2 Lock Stock & Two Smoking Barrels

1998 2 Long Kiss Goodnight, The

2011 2 Losers, The

1998 2 Lost World, The

2005 2 LOTR: The Fellowship of the Ring

2005 2 LOTR: The Return of the King

2005 2 LOTR: The Two Towers

2006 1 Love Actually

2000 2 Love at First Bite

2008 1 Love Bug, The

2014 2 Lucky Luke

2007 2 Lucky Number Slevin

2014 2 Machete

2017 1 Magnificent Seven, The (1960)

1997 2 Mallrats

2001 1 Maltese Falcon

2014 2 Man of Steel

2000 1 Man Who Knew Too Little, The

2009 2 Mars Attacks!

2006 1 Mary Poppins

1996 1 Mask, The

2000 2 Masters of the Universe

2015 2 Maverick

2006 1 Mean Girls

2009 2 Meet the Robinsons

2012 2 Megamind

2003 2 Mexican, The

2000 1 Mickey Blue Eyes

2015 2 Million Ways to Die in the West, A

2016 2 Minions

2013 1 Mission: Impossible - Ghost Protocol

2014 1 Monster in Paris, A 

2010 2 Monsters vs Aliens

2004 1 Monsters, Inc.

1995 2 Monty Python and the Holy Grail
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2015 1 Monuments Men, The

1997 1 Moonstruck

1996 2 Mortal Kombat

2016 2 Mortdecai

2003 1 Moulin Rouge

2006 2 Mr. & Mrs. Smith

2010 1 Mr. 3000

1999 2 Mr. Nice Guy

1998 1 Much Ado About Nothing

2005 1 Mulan

2001 1 Mummy, The

2002 1 Muppets From Space

1996 1 Muriel's Wedding

1995 1 Music Man, The

1999 1 My Best Friend's Wedding

2007 1 My Cousin Vinny 

1995 1 My Fair Lady

2002 1 My Man Godfrey

2010 2 My Name Is Nobody

2001 2 Mystery Men

2003 2 Necessary Roughness

2008 2 Next

2001 2 Night at the Opera, A

2007 2 Night Watch

2000 1 Night We Never Met, The

1999 1 North by Northwest

2002 2 Notting Hill

2016 2 Now You See Me

2002 1 O Brother, Where Art Thou?

2003 1 Ocean's Eleven

2009 1 Ocean's Thirteen

2006 1 Office Space

2004 2 One, The

2006 2 Ong-Bak

1997 1 Only You

2004 2 Oscar

2007 1 Pagemaster, The

2014 1 Pan's Labyrinth

2008 1 Passenger 57

2013 2 Paul

2004 1 Pearl Harbor

2007 1 Peter Pan

2017 1 Phantom of the Opera, The (2014)
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2008 1 Phenomenon

2004 1 Philadelphia Story, The

1998 1 Pillow Talk

2005 1 Pirates of the Caribbean

2013 1 Pirates! Band of Misfits

2013 2 Pitch Black

2016 2 Pixels

2012 1 Poseidon

2000 2 Prince of Darkness

1995 1 Princess Bride, The

2001 2 Princess Mononoke

1996 2 Professional, The

2004 2 Project A

1997 2 Project A-ko

1998 2 Project A-ko Versus Grey Side

2013 2 Project X

2007 2 Protector, The

2013 1 Psycho

1996 2 Pulp Fiction

1997 1 Pump Up the Volume

2010 2 Push

1998 1 Quiet Man, The

2008 2 Raiders of the Lost Ark

2009 1 Rain Man

2003 1 Rat Race

2008 1 Ratatouille

2011 2 RED

1998 2 Reservoir Dogs

2008 2 Resident Evil

2009 2 Resident Evil: Extinction

2005 1 Return to Me

1999 2 Riding Bean

1996 2 Risky Business

2011 1 Road to Perdition

1995 2 Road Warrior, The

2016 2 Rock of Ages

1998 2 Rock, The

1997 2 Rocketeer, The

2010 2 RocknRolla

2006 1 Rocky

2008 1 Rocky Balboa

1995 2 Rocky Horror Picture Show, The

2007 1 Rocky II
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2005 1 Roman Holiday

2002 1 Romeo+Juliet

2015 1 Rounders

1996 2 Rumble in the Bronx

2010 1 Runaway Jury

2000 2 Running Man, The

2014 2 Rurouni Kenshin

2017 2 Rurouni Kenshin: Kyoto Inferno

2017 2 Rurouni Kenshin: The Legend Ends

2015 1 Rush

2000 2 Rush Hour

2002 2 Rush Hour 2

2015 1 Saving Mr Banks

1997 2 Scanners

2006 1 School of Rock

2011 2 Scott Pilgrim Vs. the World

2001 1 Sense and Sensibility

2003 1 Serendipity

1995 1 Seven Brides for Seven Brothers

2000 1 Shakespeare in Love

1996 1 Shall We Dance

2003 2 Shanghai Noon

2004 2 Shaolin Soccer

2003 1 Shawshank Redemption, The

2011 1 Sherlock Holmes

2008 2 Shoot 'Em Up

2010 1 Shooter

2002 2 Shrek

2001 2 Silence of the Lambs, The

2007 2 Silencers, The

2013 2 Simpsons Movie, The

2003 1 Singin' in the Rain

1995 1 Sixteen Candles

2001 1 Sixth Sense, The

2008 1 Sky High

2014 1 Skyfall

1995 1 Sleepless in Seattle

2004 1 Sleepy Hollow

2005 2 Snatch

2000 1 Soapdish

2004 1 Some Like it Hot

2011 1 Sorcerer's Apprentice, The

1997 1 Sound of Music, The
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2011 2 Speed Racer

2011 1 Spider-Man

2016 1 Spy

2010 2 Star Trek

2008 1 Star Wars

2017 1 Star Wars: The Force Awakens

2008 2 Stardust

2017 2 Stargate

2003 2 Starship Troopers

2017 2 Storks

2010 1 Streetcar Named Desire, A

2006 1 Stripes

2013 2 Sucker Punch

2017 2 Suicide Squad

2005 1 Sunset Boulevard

2012 1 Super 8

1997 2 Supercop

2007 2 Superman Returns

1998 1 Sure Thing, The

2009 1 Swingers

2010 2 Taken

2006 2 Taxi

2007 2 Taxi 2

2007 1 That Thing You Do

2002 1 That Touch of Mink

2003 2 They Call Me Trinity

1998 2 They Live

2001 2 Thirteenth Floor, The

1995 2 This is Spinal Tap

2016 1 Thor

1999 2 Three Musketeers, The (1973)

2016 2 Three Musketeers, The (2011)

2010 1 Tightrope

1998 1 To Catch a Thief

1996 1 To Wong Foo…

1998 1 Tootsie

2013 2 Tourist, The

2012 1 Towering Inferno, The

1997 1 Toy Story

2002 1 Toy Story 2

2012 1 Toy Story 3

2008 2 Transformers

2012 2 Transformers: Dark of the Moon
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2011 2 Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen

2004 2 Transporter, The

1997 2 Tremors

2014 2 Trollhunter

2009 2 Tropic Thunder

1995 2 True Lies

1999 2 True Romance

1996 2 Twice Upon a Time

2002 1 U-571

2011 2 Unbreakable

1997 1 Up in Smoke

2002 2 Usual Suspects, The

2007 2 V for Vendetta

2009 1 Vegas Vacation

2004 2 Villain, The

2009 1 Viva Las Vegas

2012 1 Volcano

2014 1 War Horse

2014 2 Warrior's Way, The

2011 2 Watchmen

1999 1 Wedding Singer, The

2010 1 We're No Angels

1995 1 When Harry Met Sally

1995 2 Who Framed Roger Rabbit

2016 1 Whole Nine Yards, The

2013 2 Wild Target

1999 2 Willy Wonka…

2000 1 Window to Paris

2010 1 Wizard of Oz, The

2000 1 Women, The

2014 2 Woochi

2005 2 X-Men

2011 1 X-Men Origins: Wolverine

2016 1 X-Men: Days of Future Past

2003 2 XXX

2000 1 Yankee Doodle Dandy

2003 2 Yellowbeard

2012 2 You Don't Mess With the Zohan

2012 2 Zombieland
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1995 2 Adventures of Buckaroo Bonzai, The

1995 1 Affair to Remember, An

1995 2 Army of Darkness

1995 2 Batman

1995 1 Beauty and the Beast

1995 1 Blues Brothers, The

1995 1 Casablanca

1995 2 Clockwork Orange, A

1995 2 Crow, The

1995 1 Father of the Bride

1995 1 Graduate, The

1995 2 Hudson Hawk

1995 2 Jurassic Park

1995 2 Monty Python and the Holy Grail

1995 1 Music Man, The

1995 1 My Fair Lady

1995 1 Princess Bride, The

1995 2 Road Warrior, The

1995 2 Rocky Horror Picture Show, The

1995 1 Seven Brides for Seven Brothers

1995 1 Sixteen Candles

1995 1 Sleepless in Seattle

1995 2 This is Spinal Tap

1995 2 True Lies

1995 1 When Harry Met Sally

1995 2 Who Framed Roger Rabbit

1996 1 Aladdin

1996 1 Amadeus

1996 1 Apollo 13

1996 1 Babe

1996 2 Big Trouble in Little China

1996 1 Brady Bunch Movie, The

1996 2 Escape from New York

1996 2 Freejack

1996 1 Fugitive, The

1996 2 Highlander

1996 1 Honeymoon in Vegas

1996 2 Life of Brian

1996 1 Mask, The

1996 2 Mortal Kombat

1996 1 Muriel's Wedding

1996 2 Professional, The

1996 2 Pulp Fiction

CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER
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1996 2 Risky Business

1996 2 Rumble in the Bronx

1996 1 Shall We Dance

1996 1 To Wong Foo…

1996 2 Twice Upon a Time

1997 2 Adventures in Babysitting

1997 2 Animal House

1997 1 Back to the Future

1997 1 Executive Decision

1997 2 Fiendish Plot of Dr. Fu Manchu, The

1997 2 Get Shorty

1997 1 Heart and Souls

1997 1 His Girl Friday

1997 2 If Looks Could Kill

1997 1 It Happened One Night

1997 2 Last Boy Scout, The

1997 2 Mallrats

1997 1 Moonstruck

1997 1 Only You

1997 2 Project A-ko

1997 1 Pump Up the Volume

1997 2 Rocketeer, The

1997 2 Scanners

1997 1 Sound of Music, The

1997 2 Supercop

1997 1 Toy Story

1997 2 Tremors

1997 1 Up in Smoke

1998 1 All About Eve

1998 1 Breakfast at Tiffany's

1998 2 Cast a Deadly Spell

1998 1 City Slickers

1998 2 Fifth Element, The

1998 2 First Strike

1998 2 Grosse Pointe Blank

1998 2 Heavy Metal

1998 1 Liar Liar

1998 1 Little Mermaid, The

1998 2 Long Kiss Goodnight, The

1998 2 Lost World, The

1998 1 Much Ado About Nothing

1998 1 Pillow Talk

1998 2 Project A-ko Versus Grey Side
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1998 1 Quiet Man, The

1998 2 Reservoir Dogs

1998 2 Rock, The

1998 1 Sure Thing, The

1998 2 They Live

1998 1 To Catch a Thief

1998 1 Tootsie

1999 2 Austin Powers

1999 2 Big Hit, The

1999 2 Brain Smasher…A Love Story

1999 1 Breakfast Club, The

1999 1 Cinderella

1999 1 Dave

1999 2 Four Musketeers, The

1999 1 Full Monty, The

1999 2 Godzilla

1999 1 Gone With the Wind

1999 1 Groundhog Day

1999 2 Hell Comes to Frogtown

1999 1 How to Steal a Million

1999 1 Jeffrey

1999 2 Johnny Mnemonic

1999 2 Mr. Nice Guy

1999 1 My Best Friend's Wedding

1999 1 North by Northwest

1999 2 Riding Bean

1999 2 Three Musketeers, The (1973)

1999 2 True Romance

1999 1 Wedding Singer, The

1999 2 Willy Wonka…

2000 2 Austin Powers II

2000 2 Better Off Dead

2000 2 Bird on a Wire

2000 1 Bug's Life, A

2000 2 Casino Royale (1967)

2000 1 Doctor Zhivago

2000 1 Ever After

2000 2 Fish Called Wanda, A

2000 2 Golden Child, The

2000 2 January Man, The

2000 2 Love at First Bite

2000 1 Man Who Knew Too Little, The

2000 2 Masters of the Universe
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2000 1 Mickey Blue Eyes

2000 1 Night We Never Met, The

2000 2 Prince of Darkness

2000 2 Running Man, The

2000 2 Rush Hour

2000 1 Shakespeare in Love

2000 1 Soapdish

2000 1 Window to Paris

2000 1 Women, The

2000 1 Yankee Doodle Dandy

2001 1 American President, The

2001 1 Antz

2001 2 Armour of the Gods

2001 2 Bad Boys

2001 2 Boondock Saints

2001 1 Brigadoon

2001 1 Charade

2001 2 Deathrow Gameshow

2001 2 Deep Rising

2001 2 Dogma

2001 2 Drive

2001 1 Galaxy Quest

2001 1 Gorgeous

2001 1 Ideal Husband, An

2001 1 In & Out

2001 1 Maltese Falcon

2001 1 Mummy, The

2001 2 Mystery Men

2001 2 Night at the Opera, A

2001 2 Princess Mononoke

2001 1 Sense and Sensibility

2001 2 Silence of the Lambs, The

2001 1 Sixth Sense, The

2001 2 Thirteenth Floor, The

2002 2 39 Steps, The

2002 1 42nd Street

2002 2 6th Day, The

2002 2 Blind Justice

2002 2 Buffy the Vampire Slayer

2002 2 Chase, The

2002 1 Commitments, The

2002 2 Con Air

2002 2 Demolition Man
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2002 2 Entrapment

2002 1 Ferris Bueller's Day Off

2002 1 King & I, The

2002 1 Legally Blonde

2002 1 Muppets From Space

2002 1 My Man Godfrey

2002 2 Notting Hill

2002 1 O Brother, Where Art Thou?

2002 1 Romeo+Juliet

2002 2 Rush Hour 2

2002 2 Shrek

2002 1 That Touch of Mink

2002 1 Toy Story 2

2002 1 U-571

2002 2 Usual Suspects, The

2003 1 Disney's The Kid

2003 2 Eight Legged Freaks

2003 2 Father Goose

2003 1 Gilda

2003 1 Harry Potter - Sorcerer's Stone

2003 1 Jimmy Neutron

2003 1 Kate & Leopold

2003 2 Lilo & Stitch

2003 2 Lock Stock & Two Smoking Barrels

2003 2 Mexican, The

2003 1 Moulin Rouge

2003 2 Necessary Roughness

2003 1 Ocean's Eleven

2003 1 Rat Race

2003 1 Serendipity

2003 2 Shanghai Noon

2003 1 Shawshank Redemption, The

2003 1 Singin' in the Rain

2003 2 Starship Troopers

2003 2 They Call Me Trinity

2003 2 XXX

2003 2 Yellowbeard

2004 1 Amadeus - director's cut

2004 2 Cannery Row

2004 2 Charlie's Angels

2004 1 Chicago

2004 2 Equilibrium

2004 2 Get Crazy
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2004 1 Gigi

2004 1 Gosford Park

2004 2 Josie and the Pussycats

2004 2 Leon: The Professional - dir. Cut

2004 1 Lilies of the Field

2004 1 Monsters, Inc.

2004 2 One, The

2004 2 Oscar

2004 1 Pearl Harbor

2004 1 Philadelphia Story, The

2004 2 Project A

2004 2 Shaolin Soccer

2004 1 Sleepy Hollow

2004 1 Some Like it Hot

2004 2 Transporter, The

2004 2 Villain, The

2005 1 Bend it Like Beckham

2005 2 Brotherhood of the Wolf

2005 1 Bullitt

2005 1 Chocolat

2005 1 Court Jester, The

2005 1 Four Weddings & a Funeral

2005 2 Hidden, The

2005 2 Hobbit, The

2005 1 Jaws

2005 2 LOTR: The Fellowship of the Ring

2005 2 LOTR: The Return of the King

2005 2 LOTR: The Two Towers

2005 1 Mulan

2005 1 Pirates of the Caribbean

2005 1 Return to Me

2005 1 Roman Holiday

2005 2 Snatch

2005 1 Sunset Boulevard

2005 2 X-Men

2006 1 About a Boy

2006 2 Azumi

2006 2 Banlieue 13

2006 2 Blair Thumb, The

2006 2 City Hunter

2006 1 Connie & Carla

2006 2 Cursed

2006 1 Ella Enchanted
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2006 1 Finding Nemo

2006 2 Grease

2006 2 Incredibles, The

2006 2 Kill Bill Vol. 1

2006 2 Kill Bill Vol. 2

2006 1 Love Actually

2006 1 Mary Poppins

2006 1 Mean Girls

2006 2 Mr. & Mrs. Smith

2006 1 Office Space

2006 2 Ong-Bak

2006 1 Rocky

2006 1 School of Rock

2006 1 Stripes

2006 2 Taxi

2007 1 Ant Bully, The

2007 1 Batman Begins

2007 1 Desk Set

2007 1 Fever Pitch

2007 2 Girl Next Door

2007 2 Grease 2

2007 2 Kiki's Delivery Service

2007 2 Kiss Kiss Bang Bang

2007 1 L.A. Confidential

2007 1 Last Holiday

2007 2 Lucky Number Slevin

2007 1 My Cousin Vinny 

2007 2 Night Watch

2007 1 Pagemaster, The

2007 1 Peter Pan

2007 2 Protector, The

2007 1 Rocky II

2007 2 Silencers, The

2007 2 Superman Returns

2007 2 Taxi 2

2007 1 That Thing You Do

2007 2 V for Vendetta

2008 1 Auntie Mame

2008 1 Bollywood/Hollywood

2008 2 Casino Royale (2006)

2008 1 Cyrano de Bergerac

2008 2 Family Guy: Blue Harvest

2008 2 Flyboys
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2008 2 Ghost Rider

2008 1 Holiday, The

2008 2 Idiocracy

2008 1 Love Bug, The

2008 2 Next

2008 1 Passenger 57

2008 1 Phenomenon

2008 2 Raiders of the Lost Ark

2008 1 Ratatouille

2008 2 Resident Evil

2008 1 Rocky Balboa

2008 2 Shoot 'Em Up

2008 1 Sky High

2008 1 Star Wars

2008 2 Stardust

2008 2 Transformers

2009 1 21 .

2009 2 Amazing Dr. Clitterhouse, The

2009 1 Around the World in 80 Days

2009 1 Butch Cassidy and the Sundance Kid

2009 1 Cooler, The

2009 2 DOA: Dead or Alive

2009 2 Fantastic 4

2009 2 Get Smart

2009 2 Golden Compass, The

2009 2 Host, The

2009 1 Iron Man

2009 2 King Kong

2009 1 Kung Fu Panda

2009 2 Mars Attacks!

2009 2 Meet the Robinsons

2009 1 Ocean's Thirteen

2009 1 Rain Man

2009 2 Resident Evil: Extinction

2009 1 Swingers

2009 2 Tropic Thunder

2009 1 Vegas Vacation

2009 1 Viva Las Vegas

2010 1 Bolt

2010 2 Cat People

2010 1 Catch Me If You Can

2010 2 Crank

2010 1 Enchanted
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2010 2 Grindhouse

2010 2 Hangover, The

2010 2 Hard Target

2010 1 Live and Let Die

2010 2 Monsters vs Aliens

2010 1 Mr. 3000

2010 2 My Name Is Nobody

2010 2 Push

2010 2 RocknRolla

2010 1 Runaway Jury

2010 1 Shooter

2010 2 Star Trek

2010 1 Streetcar Named Desire, A

2010 2 Taken

2010 1 Tightrope

2010 1 We're No Angels

2010 1 Wizard of Oz, The

2011 1 Annie

2011 2 Astro Boy

2011 1 Color of Magic, The

2011 1 Dark Knight, The

2011 1 Despicable Me

2011 1 Incredible Hulk, The

2011 2 Iron Man 2

2011 2 Kick-Ass

2011 2 Losers, The

2011 2 RED

2011 1 Road to Perdition

2011 2 Scott Pilgrim Vs. the World

2011 1 Sherlock Holmes

2011 1 Sorcerer's Apprentice, The

2011 2 Speed Racer

2011 1 Spider-Man

2011 2 Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen

2011 2 Unbreakable

2011 2 Watchmen

2011 1 X-Men Origins: Wolverine

2012 1 12 Monkeys

2012 1 2012 .

2012 2 Adjustment Bureau, The

2012 1 Big

2012 2 Book of Eli, The

2012 2 Captain America: The First Avenger
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2012 1 Clash of the Titans

2012 2 Cowboys & Aliens

2012 2 Dylan Dog: Dead of Night

2012 2 Expendables, The

2012 1 Horrible Bosses

2012 1 King's Speech, The

2012 2 Land of the Lost

2012 2 Megamind

2012 1 Poseidon

2012 1 Super 8

2012 1 Towering Inferno, The

2012 1 Toy Story 3

2012 2 Transformers: Dark of the Moon

2012 1 Volcano

2012 2 You Don't Mess With the Zohan

2012 2 Zombieland

2013 2 Avengers, The

2013 2 Bandits

2013 2 Big Lebowski, The

2013 1 Bride Wars

2013 2 Chronicle

2013 1 Citizen Kane

2013 1 Dark Knight Rises, The

2013 1 Godfather, The

2013 1 Hanna

2013 1 Harvey Girls, The

2013 2 Hitman

2013 1 Holiday Inn 

2013 1 Limitless

2013 1 Mission: Impossible - Ghost Protocol

2013 2 Paul

2013 1 Pirates! Band of Misfits

2013 2 Pitch Black

2013 2 Project X

2013 1 Psycho

2013 2 Simpsons Movie, The

2013 2 Sucker Punch

2013 2 Tourist, The

2013 2 Wild Target

2014 1 American in Paris, An

2014 1 Closet, The

2014 2 District 13: Ultimatum

2014 2 Dragon Hunters
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TYRA 24 Hour Film Festival HISTORY

Year Cinema Film Title

CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER

2014 2 EuroTrip

2014 2 Get the Gringo

2014 1 Godfather, The: Part II 

2014 1 Hobbit, The: An Unexpected Journey

2014 1 Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade

2014 2 Ip Man

2014 1 Italian Job, The

2014 2 Lucky Luke

2014 2 Machete

2014 2 Man of Steel

2014 1 Monster in Paris, A 

2014 1 Pan's Labyrinth

2014 2 Rurouni Kenshin

2014 1 Skyfall

2014 2 Trollhunter

2014 1 War Horse

2014 2 Warrior's Way, The

2014 2 Woochi

2015 2 3 Days to Kill

2015 1 Back to the Future Part II

2015 1 Birdcage, The

2015 2 BoxTrolls, The

2015 2 Computer Wore Tennis Shoes, The

2015 1 Croupier

2015 2 Family, The

2015 1 Ghostbusters

2015 2 Godzilla (2014)

2015 2 Gone in 60 Seconds (1974)

2015 2 Goonies, The

2015 2 Guardians of the Galaxy

2015 1 In a World

2015 2 Iron Sky

2015 1 Last Vegas

2015 1 Lego Movie, The

2015 2 Maverick

2015 2 Million Ways to Die in the West, A

2015 1 Monuments Men, The

2015 1 Rounders

2015 1 Rush

2015 1 Saving Mr Banks

2016 2 American Ultra

2016 1 Big Fish

2016 1 Big Hero 6
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TYRA 24 Hour Film Festival HISTORY

Year Cinema Film Title

CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER

2016 2 Cabin in the Woods, The

2016 1 Chef

2016 1 Cinderella (2015)

2016 1 Die Hard

2016 2 Dracula Untold

2016 1 Edge of Tomorrow

2016 2 John Wick

2016 2 Kingsman: The Secret Service

2016 1 Le Mans

2016 2 Minions

2016 2 Mortdecai

2016 2 Now You See Me

2016 2 Pixels

2016 2 Rock of Ages

2016 1 Spy

2016 1 Thor

2016 2 Three Musketeers, The (2011)

2016 1 Whole Nine Yards, The

2016 1 X-Men: Days of Future Past

2017 1 Bad Moms

2017 2 Batman v Superman

2017 1 Bridge on the River Kwai, The

2017 1 Deadpool

2017 1 Ghostbusters (2016)

2017 2 Gods of Egypt

2017 2 Godzilla and Mothra: The Battle for Earth

2017 1 Inside Out

2017 1 Intern, The

2017 2 Ip Man 2

2017 2 Legend of Tarzan, The

2017 1 Lethal Weapon

2017 1 Magnificent Seven, The (1960)

2017 1 Phantom of the Opera, The (2014)

2017 2 Rurouni Kenshin: Kyoto Inferno

2017 2 Rurouni Kenshin: The Legend Ends

2017 1 Star Wars: The Force Awakens

2017 2 Stargate

2017 2 Storks

2017 2 Suicide Squad
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